Optional Accessories
120 V TRIAC Dimmers
 □ Single-pole witch and slide wall dimmer (DND-LED1-1-x)
 □ 3-way switch and slide wall dimmer (DND-LED3-1-x)
Certifications and Compliances
These drivers are Class 2 and are
UL Recognized in compliance with
UL 1310 and UL 8750 (FKSZ2).

T [TRIAC]
35W [35 W] 1400 [1.4 A]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: CCPSD-25W-700T
Available Models
 □ CCPSD-25W-700T
 □ CCPSD-35W-1400T
CCPSD-35W-1400T
CCPSD-25W-700T
3-Year
Warranty
TRIAC
Dimming
1 kV Surge
Protection IP65
BLUE (-)
BLACK
(LINE)
WHITE
(NEUTRAL)
OUTPUTINPUT
RED (+)
TRIAC
DIMMER
CCPSD-35W-1400T
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
www.superbrightleds.com/cat/power-suppliesSpecifications are subject to change without notice.
Model CCPSD-25W-700T CCPSD-35W-1400T
Input Voltage 120 VAC
Maximum Input Wattage 30 W  42 W
Maximum Input Current 260 mA @120 VAC 350 mA @120 VAC
Output Voltage 25–35 18–25
Maximum Output Wattage 25 W 35 W
Output Current 700 mA (constant) 1.4 A (constant)
Dimming TRIAC
TCase (Max. Case Temperature) 122° F (50° C)
THD (Total Harmonic Distortion) 20% (max)
Inrush Current Rating 25 A (max) 30 A (max)
Efficiency (typical) 85%
Power Factor ≥0.9
Surge Protection 1 kV
Ambient Operating Temperature 32°–122° F (0°–50° C)
IP Rating IP30
Case Material polycarbonate and ABS blend
Weight 0.31 lb (141 g) 0.46 lb (209 g)
Specifications
CCPSD Series
Dimensional Drawing
A
B
C
D
E
F
Model CCPSD-25W-700T CCPSD-35W-1400T
A
6.25 in.
(159 mm)
6 in.
(152 mm)
B
3.9 in.
(98 mm)
4.4 in.
(111 mm)
C
6.25 in.
(159 mm)
6 in.
(152 mm)